76

   The pro forma financial information is presented for illustrative purposes
only and is not necessarily indicative of the future financial position or
future results of operations of the consolidated company after the acquisitions
of the AltaVista business and Flycast, or of the financial position or results
of operations of the consolidated company that would have actually occurred had
the acquisitions of the AltaVista business and Flycast been effected as of the
dates described above.

   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

   July 31, 1999
   (In thousands)

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   AltaVista Adjustments   Adjustments  Pro Forma
   CMGI   Business   (A)   Subtotal  Flycast   (A)   As Adjusted
   ---------- --------- -----------  ---------- ------- ----------- -----------

Assets
Cash and cash
 equivalents..... $  468,912 $ 16,753  $  (16,753)  $  468,912 $50,099  $   --   $  519,011
Available-for-sale
 securities.....  1,532,327   --   --   1,532,327  31,857   --   1,564,184
Other current assets....   56,095   32,383   --   88,478   9,737   --   98,215
   ---------- --------  ----------   ---------- -------  --------   ----------
 Total current assets...  2,057,334   49,136   (16,753)   2,089,717  91,693   --   2,181,410
Goodwill and other
 intangible assets, net
 of accumulated
 amortization.....   149,703  733,906   1,790,898   2,674,507   --   839,559   3,514,066
Other non-current
 assets.....   197,557   64,935   --   262,492   6,907   --   269,399
   ---------- --------  ----------   ---------- -------  --------   ----------
 Total assets..... $2,404,594 $847,977  $1,774,145   $5,026,716 $98,600  $839,559   $5,964,875
   ========== ========  ==========   ========== =======  ========   ==========
   Liabilities and
  Stockholders' Equity
Deferred income taxes... $  508,348 $   --   $   --   $  508,348 $   --   $   --   $  508,348
Other current
 liabilities.....   167,981   55,462   4,000   227,443  14,030   21,000   262,473
   ---------- --------  ----------   ---------- -------  --------   ----------
 Total current
  liabilities.....   676,329   55,462   4,000   735,791  14,030   21,000   770,821
Non-current
 liabilities.....   70,007   3,811   220,000   293,818   4,129   --   297,947
Minority interest.....   184,514   --   142,849   327,363   --   --   327,363
Convertible, redeemable
 preferred stock.....   411,283   --   173,000   584,283   --   --   584,283
Stockholders' equity....  1,062,461  788,704   1,234,296   3,085,461  80,441   818,559   3,984,461
   ---------- --------  ----------   ---------- -------  --------   ----------
 Total liabilities and
  stockholders' equity.. $2,404,594 $847,977  $1,774,145   $5,026,716 $98,600  $839,559   $5,964,875
   ========== ========  ==========   ========== =======  ========   ==========

   77

   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
   Twelve Months Ended July 31, 1999
   (In thousands, except per share data)

   AltaVista   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   CMGI   Business   Adjustments   Subtotal   Flycast   Adjustments   as Adjusted
   --------  ---------  -----------   ----------   --------  -----------   -----------

Net revenues.....  $175,666  $  97,838   $   --   $  273,504   $ 18,596   $   --   $  292,100
Operating expenses:
 Cost of revenues.....   168,909   64,155   --   233,064   12,901   --   245,965
 Research and
  development.....   22,478   27,105   --   49,583   4,760   --   54,343
 In-process research and
  development.....   6,061   --   --   6,061   --   --   6,061
 Selling.....   45,667   79,210   --   124,877   12,309   --   137,186
 General and
  administrative.....   59,210   203,748   688,465 (B)   942,517   5,326   279,853 (C)  1,225,910
   (8,906)(D)   (1,786)(D)
   --------  ---------   ---------   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
 Total operating
  expenses.....   302,325   374,218   679,559   1,356,102   35,296   278,067   1,669,465
   --------  ---------   ---------   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
Operating loss.....  (126,659)  (276,380)   (679,559)   (1,082,598)   (16,700)   (278,067)   (1,377,365)
Other income (expense):
 Interest income
  (expense), net.....   269   (7,555)   (23,100)(E)   (30,386)   (39)   --   (30,425)
 Equity in losses of
  affiliates.....   (15,737)   --   --   (15,737)   --   --   (15,737)
 Minority interest.....   2,331   --   75,870 (F)   78,201   --   --   78,201
 Non-operating gains,
  net.....   889,041   --   --   889,041   --   --   889,041
   --------  ---------   ---------   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
   875,904   (7,555)   52,770   921,119   (39)   --   921,080
   --------  ---------   ---------   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
Income (loss) from
 continuing operations
 before income taxes....   749,245   (283,935)   (626,789)   (161,479)   (16,739)   (278,067)   (456,285)
Income tax expense
 (benefit).....   325,402   --   (292,309)(G)   33,093   2   (5,236)(G)   27,859
   --------  ---------   ---------   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
Income (loss) from
 continuing operations
 .....   423,843   (283,935)   (334,480)   (194,572)   (16,741)   (272,831)   (484,144)
Preferred stock
 accretion.....   (1,662)   --   --   (1,662)   (998)   998 (H)   (1,662)
   --------  ---------   ---------   ----------   --------   ---------   ----------
Income (loss) from
 continuing operations
 available to common
 stockholders.....  $422,181  $(283,935)  $(334,480)   $ (196,234)   $(17,739)  $(271,833)   $ (485,806)
   ========  =========   =========   ==========   ========   =========   ==========
Basic earnings (loss)
 from continuing
 operations per share...  $   4.53   --   --   $   (1.73)(I)   --   --   $   (4.02)(J)
   ========   ==========   ==========
Diluted earnings (loss)
 from continuing
 operations per share...  $   4.10   --   --   $   (1.73)(I)   --   --   $   (4.02)(J)
   ========   ==========   ==========